
NL Coalition of Seniors, Pensioners, and Retirees Associations/Groups 

MEMBER ORGANIZATIONS 

Lead Contact Person 

Sharron Callahan (Chair) 

sharronc@nl.rogers.com; scallahan@npspa.ca  709-690-1238 

 

1. Newfoundland and Labrador Public Sector Pensioners Association  

Mary Cleary: mcleary@npspa.ca; mcleary589@gmail.com; 709-589-4417 

2. St. John’s Fire Fighters Retirees Association 

3. NAPE Retirees Local 7002  

Joyce Reardon:  joy_151web@hotmail.com ; 709-693-0765 

Daniel Reid: danielreid1962@gmail.com ; 709-693-4754  

4. Retired Teachers Association of Newfoundland and Labrador 

Albert Legge: a.legge@eastlink.ca ; 709-683-2782 

5. Retired Correctional Officers (Represented by NAPE) 

Barry Whitty/Frank Petten: bwhitty@nl.rogers.com ; 709-687-5910 

6. National Association of Federal Retirees (NL)  

Roland Wells: rwells@federalretirees.ca 709-989-1422 (cell) 

Marilyn Best: mbest@federalretirees.ca 709-730-8442 

Joanne Morrissey: joannemorrissey08@gmail.com 709-683-5413 

7. CARP (Canadian Association of Retired Persons), NL, Chapter 1 

Sharron Callahan: sharronc@nl.rogers.com 709-690-1238  

Mike Siscoe: msiscoe@gmail.com 709-765-7103 

8. Marine Atlantic Pensioners Association 

 Jim Hawkins: jhawkins@nf.sympatico.ca 709-535-2171 

9. Silver Lights Retirees (Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro)  

Gerry Bowers: gcb2855@yahoo.com  709-722-6471 

10. Royal Newfoundland Constabulary Veterans Association 

Robert Howard: robertjhoward@outlook.com 709-746-5618 

11. 50+ Federation 

12. CBC Pensioners 

Jon Soper: jonsoper@nf.sympatico.ca 709-685-9315 
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